## University of Mississippi

## eGrove

Resolutions Faculty Senate

4-28-2008

## Resolution Honoring John Williamson

University of Mississippi. Faculty Senate

Follow this and additional works at: https://egrove.olemiss.edu/facsen\_resolutions

## **Recommended Citation**

University of Mississippi. Faculty Senate, "Resolution Honoring John Williamson" (2008). *Resolutions*. 10. https://egrove.olemiss.edu/facsen\_resolutions/10

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate at eGrove. It has been accepted for inclusion in Resolutions by an authorized administrator of eGrove. For more information, please contact egrove@olemiss.edu.

Resolution of the Faculty Senate, April 28, 2008

WHEREAS, Professor John S. Williamson has provided energizing and creative leadership as President of the Faculty Senate of the University of Mississippi during Academic Year 2007-2008; and

WHEREAS, his term of office is coming to an end in August, 2008;

BE IT RESOLVED, that the members of the Faculty Senate express their deep appreciation for his leadership and for the accomplishments of the Senate during his office; and that

WE HONOR HIM, by having this resolution of appreciation spread in the minutes of the Faculty Senate for posterity.